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Leading Exporters of Pistachios
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* Derived from reported imports  
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Top Importers of Pistachios
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Key Pistachio Traders

Source: Global Trade Atlas
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U.S. Pistachio Trade Balance
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Source: Bureau of the Census, DOC.  Data includes shelled and in-shell pistachios.    



U.S. Pistachio Production, Consumption, 
and Trade: In-shell Basis
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Source: Economic Research Service, USDA.  USDA Foreign Agricultural Service, USDA.
Imports are negligible.  Note: F = forecast



U.S. Pistachio Exports and 
Global Market Share
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Top U.S. Pistachio Export Markets
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Top Importers of Iranian Pistachios 

$0

$60

$120

$180

$240

$300

2000  2001  2002  2003  2004 

Million

Spain Hong Kong Germany Italy

Source: Global Trade Atlas

0

30

60

90

120

2000  2001  2002  2003  2004 

Thousand Metric Tons

Hong Kong Spain Germany Russia

Calendar Years



Competition in Key Markets
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